

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ADVISORY: DOR to Host IRS Commissioner for Press Conference

November 28, 2018

WHO: IRS Commissioner Charles Rettig, The Georgia Department of Revenue, and other Security Summit Partners

WHAT: Security Summit Partners are announcing Tax Security Awareness Week and continued partnership in fight against tax fraud.

WHEN: 2:30 pm, Wednesday, December 5, 2018

WHERE: The North Wing of the Georgia State Capitol Building:

206 Washington St SW

Atlanta, GA 30334

WHY: The Department of Revenue is hosting IRS Commissioner Charles Rettig to highlight Tax Security Awareness Week and to discuss the various ways the DOR, the IRS, and other Security Summit members have partnered to combat tax fraud, protecting confidential taxpayer information, and to raise awareness of various criminal schemes.

INTERVIEWS: IRS Commissioner Charles Rettig, Georgia Department of Revenue Commissioner Lynne Riley, other Security Summit Partners

Media Contact

Name: William Gaston Phone: (404) 417-2286 Cell: (470) 725-5265

Email address: william.gaston@dor.ga.gov

